

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5028/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2021 in FA No. 290/2008 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

**NARMADA HYDROELECTRIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
(N.H.D.C)Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

ANITA SAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

**SLP(C) No. 4952/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 43405/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REJOINDER ON IA 169712/2022 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 199720/2022 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 197104/2024)**

SLP(C) No. 5145/2022 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 1754/2023 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 1755/2023 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 1756/2023 (IV-C)

**SLP(C) No. 524-525/2023 (IV-C)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 438/2023 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 197580/2024)**

SLP(C) No. 11863/2023 (IV-C)

Date : 12-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR**

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Arpan Pawar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nakul Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Arora, Adv.
Mr. Karundeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinandan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Virendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Sherwani, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gresshm Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Arihant Sund, Adv.

Mr. B.p. Singh, D.A.G.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Arpan Pawar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nakul Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Arora, Adv.
Mr. Karundeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinandan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Virendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Virender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Sherwani, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. On the request of learned Solicitor General of India, List at 2.00 p.m. on 05.03.2025.
2. We hope and trust that the parties shall come prepared on the next date.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER